

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Brussels, 30 September 2013 14185/13 (OR. en) PRESSE 395

Permanent Representative of Finland to the European Union

The Council of the European Union has been informed by the Permanent Representation of Finland to the European Union of the appointment of Ambassador Pilvi-Sisko VIERROS-VILLENEUVE as Permanent Representative.

Ambassador VIERROS-VILLENEUVE took up her duties on 1 September 2013.

(Curriculum vitae attached)

PRESS

Pilvi-Sisko VIERROS-VILLENEUVE Permanent representative of Finland to the EU as of 1 September 2013

2009-2013	Ambassador in France
2005-2009	Director General for Political Affairs (Political Director)
2000-2004	Director of Arms Control, disarmament and non-proliferation
1997-2000	Counsellor in the Permanent Representation of Finland to the EU
1993-1997	Counsellor in the MFA, External Economic Relations, Political Affairs
1989-1992	Counsellor in the Embassy in Paris
	Second Secretary in the Permanent Mission of Finland in Geneva
	Master of Political Science, University of Helsinki
1988-1989	Ecole Nationale d'Administration, Cycle international long, Jean Monnet
2007-2009	Member of the Board of the Finnish Institute of the International Affairs
Born in 1957, Pori, Finland	
Married with two daughters	